WBAM	Ref.	No.:	33133	-8000
------	------	------	-------	-------

FORM PTO-1594 • () - ()		CALLE CALL LEGAL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93) MW 7/29/98	10074772	3 <u>.</u>	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)				
JAMI, INC.		Name: <u>PRESIDENT OFFICE FURNITURE LTD.</u> Internal Address: LINCOLN HOUSE					
Individual(s)	Inte	andt Audress:	OLD PARKBURY LANE				
General Partnership X Corporation-State			HERTFORDSHIRE, ALZ ZDX UNITED KINGDOM				
Association Limited Partnership	Stre	et Address:					
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? City	′:	State: Zip:				
Yes <u>X</u> No		Individu	ual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Associat					
·		X Limited Partnership Corporation-State					
Assignment Security Agreement		Other	tron-state				
Merger Change of Name		ssignee is not	domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
X Other TERMINATION OF OCTOBER 1, 1996 L		representative designation is attached: X Yes No					
Execution Date: <u>JULY 24, 1998</u>	(De: Add	ignations must itional name(s)	be a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No				
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar	rk Registration No.(s) <u>2,038,124</u>				
••	itional numbers attached?						
Acc							
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of registrations	of applications and involved				
Name: WHITMAN BREED ABBOTT & MO Internal Address: ATTN: MR. GREGOR NEFF	RGAN, LLP 7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)				
THE THE THE SALEST ME!		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to					
Street Address: <u>200 PARK AVENUE</u> City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10166</u>		deposit account #50-0297					
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0297 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Do not use this space							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
David Rubin, Reg. No. 40,314 July 29, 1998							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sneet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							
Hadrington, D.O. 2000.			RADEMARK RECST.PTC				

TRADEMARK 33133-8000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee President Office Furniture Limited

2,038,124 Registration No.

Registration Date February 18, 1997

International Class 20

KYO Trademark

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Gregor N. Neff, Reg. No. 20,596, and David Rubin, Reg. No. 40,314, and Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan, LLP, attorneys at law and members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166, are hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice and process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Any prior Designations of Domestic Representative made with respect to this registration are hereby withdrawn.

PRESIDENT OFFICE FURNITURE LIMITED

Michael Hindmarch Director, Secretary

¥428455.DRZ29999600

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0598



July 24, 1998

President Office Furniture
Via Fax

Re: Kyo Manufacturing and Distribution License Agreement dated October 1, 1996

Dear Sirs,

We confirm that on December 19, 1997 we wrote to you to give notice of termination of the above agreement between our two companies.

All termination provisions of the agreement have now been enacted and we consider that both parties are completely released from all obligations to each other under the agreement, with no monies owed.

Sincerely,

JAMI, INC.

Bradley W. Fountain Vice President Finance

> 913 663 3459 Figs 913 863 1566 Commerce Plaza i 7300 West 118th Street Builte 210 Overland Park, Kanasas 68210

> > TOTAL P. 02

TIN DO 100 14:40

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0599

21m. 210 -200